02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B

History Note:

.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0307
.0308
.0309
.0310
0311
.0312
.0313
.0314
.0315
.0316
.0317
.0318
.0319
.0320
.0321

SECTION .0300 - HONEY AND BEE INDUSTRY

TRANSPORTATION OF BEES; PERMIT

REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT
ADMINISTRATION OF REGULATIONS

VALID CERTIFICATE DEFINED

LOCATION OF BEES

THE INSPECTION PROCESS

TRANSPORTATION INTO NORTH CAROLINA

INSPECTION OF NUCLEI AND QUEEN BREEDING APIARIES
HONEYBEES FOR SALE

INTERSTATE SHIPMENT

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION MAY BE REQUIRED FOR MOVEMENT
CLEAN UP AREAS

DISEASED APIARIES QUARANTINED

ENFORCEMENT OF QUARANTINE

EXCEPTIONS TO QUARANTINE

TYPE OF HIVES

OTHER HIVES

EXPOSURE OF DISEASED MATERIALS

INFECTED APIARY MATERIAL LIABLE TO DESTRUCTION
PROCEDURE FOR DESTRUCTION OF BEES OR EQUIPMENT
ENTERING PREMISES FOR INSPECTION, ETC.

Authority G.S. 106-634 through 106-644;

Eff. February 1, 1976;

Amended Eff. May 17, 1979; August 13, 1978;
Repealed Eff. July 27, 1980.



